501821109 02/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Plasma Optical Fibre B.V.	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draka Comteq B.V.
Street Address:	De Boelelaan 7
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1083 HJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5992181
Patent Number:	6260510
Patent Number:	6372305
Patent Number:	6715441
Patent Number:	6718801
Patent Number:	6849307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)682-6031

 Phone:
 206-622-4900

 Email:
 janicek@seedip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: E. RUSSELL TARLETON Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

PATENT

REEL: 027708 FRAME: 0221

H \$240.00 599218

501821109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	750034.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Russell Tarleton
Total Attachments: 2 source=750034_Assignment#page1.tif source=750034_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027708 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Plasma Optical Fibre B.V. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation The Netherlands having a place of business at Zwaanstraat 1, 5651 CA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, is the owner of record of the patents listed on SCHEDULE A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Draka Comteq B.V. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at De Boelelaan 7, 1083 HJ Amsterdam, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or patents therefor.

By Title

PATENT

REEL: 027708 FRAME: 0223

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,992,181	November 30, 1999	METHOD OF RANDOMLY IRRADIATING AN OPTICAL FIBER CORE WITH A LASER
6,260,510	July 17, 2001	PCVD APPARATUS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN OPTICAL FIBER, A PREFORM ROD AND A JACKET TUBE AS WELL AS THE OPTICAL FIBER MANUFACTURED THEREWITH
6,372,305	April 16, 2002	PCVD APPARATUS AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN OPTICAL FIBER, A PREFORM ROD AND A JACKET TUBE AS WELL AS THE OPTICAL FIBER MANUFACTURED THEREWITH
6,715,441	April 6, 2004	PCVD APPARATUS AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN OPTICAL FIBER, A PREFORM ROD AND A JACKET TUBE AS WELL AS THE OPTICAL FIBER MANUFACTURED THEREWITH
6,718,801	April 13, 2004	MCVD/PCVD METHOD FOR MAKING A PREFORM WITH MOVEMENT OF A FURNACE
6,849,307	February 1, 2005	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN OPTICAL FIBER, A PREFORM ROD AND A JACKET TUBE AS WELL AS THE OPTICAL FIBER MANUFACTURED THEREWITH

Assignment Corp to Corp with Schedule A.DOC (750034.001)